
Caterina Cottafavi

Acting age
Year of birth
Height (cm)
Weight (in kg)
Eye color
Hair color
Hair length
Place of residence
Housing options

20 - 35 years
1991 (32 years)
180
65
green
darkblond
Medium
Milan, Rome
London, Los Angeles,
Berlin

Nationality
Languages

Dialects
Accents
Instruments
Sport
Dance

Profession
Singing

Special skills

Italian
Italian
English
Roman (Italian)
Italian
Piano
Swim
Afro Dance
Charleston
Contemporary dance
Experimental dance
Expressionist dance
Hip hop
Improvisation dance
Performance
Twist
Video clip dancing
Actor
A cappella
Improvisation
Audio book
Model
Disc jockey

2016

2023

2022

2022

Information

Primary professional training
American Academy of Dramatic Arts (Los Angeles/New York)

Film
Diorama 
Role: Leading role     Director: Matteo Zarino   
Uomini che amano troppo 
Director: Riccardo Pittaluga   
Beatrice 
Role: Leading role     Director: Andrea Poli    Distribution: Ecoframes   
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2018

2013

2022

2022

2020

2018

2016

2015

2022

2020

Mannn 
Role: Supporting role     Director: Ariane Dhoering   
Restart 
Role: Leading role     Director: Alice Pagani   

Theater
Taxi a due piazze 
Role: Supporting role     Director: Massimo Chiesa    Producer: Politeama Genovese   
Le Cognate 
Role: Leading role     Director: Massimo Chiesa   
Sarto per signora 
Role: Supporting role     Director: Massimo Chiesa   
Roseline 
Role: Leading role     Director: Ross Drury   
Forbici Follia 
Role: Leading role     Director: Eleonora D'Urso   
Rumori fuori scena 
Director: Massimo Chiesa   

Audio
Vivere in Polonia 
Role: Voice Over    
Il linguaggio del corpo 
Role: Narrator    

Commercial
Getir 
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